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Debelnogich, Goran, Chair
Director Refugee Resettlement
International Institute of Akron
207 East Tallmadge Ave
Akron, OH 44310-3298
(330) 376-5106 EXT 23
Fax (330) 376-0133
rrstaff@iiakron.org

Hildreth, Sarah, Vice Chair
Project Coordinator
Development Support Services
Franklin CDJFS
80 East Fulton Street
Columbus, OH 43215
(614) 462-5741
Fax (614) 462-6451
shildreth@fcdjfs.franklincountyohio.g
ov

Ashmore, Jim
Section Chief, Performance
Improvement
Hamilton CDJFS
222 East Central Parkway
Cincinnati, OH 45202-1225
(513) 946-1858
Fax (513) 946-1076
ashmoj@jfs.hamilton-co.org

Bolf, Dawn
Program Manager
Summit CDJFS
47 N. Main Street
Akron, OH 44308
(330) 643-7620
Fax (330) 643-2428
BOLFD@odjfs.state.oh.us

Brown, Traci
Supervisor, Area Plan & Monitoring
Ohio Department of Aging
Older Americans Act Program
Division
50 W. Broad St., 9th Fl
Columbus, OH 43215-3363
(614) 644-7976
Fax (614) 644-1471
tbrown@age.state..us

Byun, Michael
Deputy Director
Asian Services In Action, Inc
730 Carroll Street
Akron, Ohio 44304
(330) 535-3263 Ext 223
Fax (330) 535-3338
michael.byun@asianc-Ohio.org

Cesner, Janet
Assistant Chief, Office of Community
Servs.
ODOD/OCS
77 S. High St., 25th Fl
Columbus, OH 43215-6130
(614) 644-6637
Fax (614) 728-6832
jcesner@odod.state..us

Clark, Nympha
Manager, Mission Services
Catholic Social Services of Miami
Valley
922 West Riverview Avenue
Dayton, OH 45402
(937) 223-7217
Fax (937) 222-6750
clarkn@cssmv.org
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Hahn, John
Deputy Director
Columbus Metropolitan Housing
Authority
850 E. 11th Avenue
Columbus, Ohio 43211
(614) 421-6400
Fax (614) 421-6072
jhahn@cmhanet.com

Huber, Rod
Director of Family Service
Catholic Social Services of
Southwestern Ohio
100 East 8th Street
Cincinnati, OH 45202
(513) 241-7745 EXT 369
Fax (513) 241-4333
RodH@cssdoorway.org

Hutter, Tom
Bureau Chief
Office Of Workforce Development
4020 East Fifth Avenue
Columbus, OH 42316-1618
(614) 466-9466
Fax: (614) 995-1298
Tom.Hutter@jfs.ohio.gov

Kasvin, Nydia
VP Programs
US Together Inc.
2021 E. Dublin-Granville Rd. Suite
190
Columbus, Ohio 43229
(614) 437-9941
Fax (614) 737-3487
nkasvin@ustogether.us

Kinney, Inna
President
Economic & Community
Development Institute
475 East Mound Street
Columbus, OH 43229
(614) 559-0106
Cell (614) 563-8104
Fax (614) 732-0986
Ikinney@ecdi.org
www.ecdi.org

Male, Nancy
Grant Administrator
Franklin Co. Office on Aging
280 E. Broad St., #300
Columbus, OH 43215-4527
(614) 462-5598
Fax (614) 462-5300
ntmale@franklincountyohio.gov

Mohamed, Abdinur
Educational Consultant
Ohio Dept. of Ed. LAU Resource
Center
25 S. Front Street
Columbus, OH 43215-3009
(614) 466-4109
Fax (614) 728-1096
abdinur.mohamud@ode.state.oh.us

Moo, Sunday
Refugee Representative
26 E. Tallmadge Ave. # 412
Akron, Ohio 44310-3298
(330) 962-3395
mulobo04@yahoo.com
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Mynatt, Mary
Medicaid Eligibility Unit Chief
ODJFS/OHP/BCPS
30 East Broad St., 33rd Floor
Columbus, OH 43215
(614) 728-8476
Fax (614) 728-9201
mynatm@odjfs.state.oh.us

Plummer, Angela
Executive Director
Community Refugee and
Immigration Services
4889 Sinclair Rd #103
Columbus, OH 43229
(614) 840-9634
Fax (614) 840-9718
aplummer@cris-ohio.com

Radcliffe, Debra
Human Services Developer
Office of Family Stability
Ohio Department of Job and Family
Services
50 W. Town Street
Columbus, Ohio 43215
(614) 644-1128
Fax (614) 466-1767
radcld@odjfs.state.oh.us

Russionello, Melissa
Program Development Officer
Cuyahoga CDJFS
1641 Payne Ave. #520
Cleveland, OH 44114
(216) 987-8194
Fax (216) 987-7090
russom@odfjs.state.oh.us

Salukombo, Fanchon
Refugee Representative
2162 Chesterland
Lakewood, OH 44107
(216) 323-1927
Fax (216) 634-2403
fsalukombo@yahoo.com

Salyers, Eric
Recruitment Supervisor
ABX Air
145 Hunter Drive
Wilmington, OH 45177
(937) 382-5591 EXT 2022
Fax (937) 383-3838
eric.salyers@abxair.com

Siad, Hawa
Executive Director
Somali Women and Children’s
Alliance
2110 Morse Rd. Suite G-4
Columbus, Ohio 43229
(614) 473-9999
Fax (614) 473-9974
hmsb3886@aol.com

Tarkahnova, Helen
Coordinator, Refugee Immigrant
Services
US Together Inc.
Cleveland Office
24800 Chagrin Blvd. Ste 210
Beachwood, Ohio
(216) 450-5093
Fax (614) 405-5098
htarkhanova@ustogether.us

Tate, Joanne
Director of Nursing
Akron Health Department
177 South Broadway
Akron, Ohio 44308-1799
(330) 375-2430 ext 4716
Fax (330) 375-2395
tatej0@ci.akron.oh.us
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Welch, Vary
Community Development
Administrator
Montgomery CDJFS
1111 S. Edwin C. Moses Blvd.
P.O. Box 972
Dayton, OH 45422
(937) 225-4748
Fax (937) 225-6203
welchv@odjfs.state.oh.us

Wishner, Karin
Executive Director
International Services Center
1859 Prospect
Cleveland, Ohio 44115
(216) 781-4560
Fax (216) 781-4565
iscemail@apk.net

Zumstein, Lisa
Ohio Department of Health
35 E. Chestnut
Columbus, Ohio 43215
(614) 644-8024
Fax (614) 728-4279
Lisa.zumstein@odh.ohio.gov
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